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=» The photos used in this document do not always depict the latest
evolutions of our new models. For more information, please contact
your Jeanneau dealer.

=» Les photos utilisées dans ce document ne présentent pas toujours
les derniéres évolutions de nos modéles. Ces informations peuvent vous
étre communiquées par votre distributeur Jeanneau.

=» Die in dieser Broschiire verwendeten Fotos zeigen nicht immer die
neuesten Entwicklungen unserer Modelle. Diese Informationen kénnen
Sie bei Ihrem Jeanneau-Handler erhalten.

=» Las fotos utilizadas en este documento no muestran siempre las tltimas
evoluciones de nuestros modelos. Para mas informacién, consulte a su
distribuidor Jeanneau.

=» Le foto utilizzate in questo documento non presentano sempre le ultime
evoluzioni dei nostri modelli.Tali informazioni possono comunque essere
ottenute dal distributore Jeanneau di fiducia.

In Europe, the Merry Fisher has become a refe-
rence for its design concept, style, performance
and comfort onboard. In all sea conditions, the
Merry Fisher is seaworthy and sure, distinguished
by its extraordinary versatility, capable of trans-

forming from 100% cruiser to 100% fishing boat.

En Europe, les Merry Fisher sont devenus la
référence en termes de concept, de design, de
performance et de confort a bord. Dans toutes
les conditions de mer; les Merry Fisher sont des
bateaux marins et srs qui se distinguent par une
extréme polyvalence les rendant 100 % croisiére
ou 100% péche.

Konzept, Design, Leistungskraft und Komfort.
Zusammengefasst sind dies die Eigenschaften
mit denen die Merry Fisher Serie zu einer der
beliebtesten unter den europdischen Motorboo-
ten geworden ist. Sicher und extrem vielseitig
konnen diese seetiichtigen Schiffe ebenso per
fekt zum Sportfischen wie auch fir Fahrtentdrns
eingesetzt werden.

En Europa, las Merry Fisher se han convertido
en la referencia en términos de concepto, di-
sefio, rendimiento y confort a bordo. En todas las
condiciones de mar, las Merry Fisher son barcos
marineros y seguros que se distinguen por una
extrema polivalencia convirtiéndoles en 100 %
crucero o 100% pesca.

In Europa, i Merry Fisher sono diventati un punto
di riferimento in termini di concezione, design,
performance e comfort a bordo. In tutte le
condizioni di mare, i Merry Fisher sono barche
marine sicure ed affidabili che si distinguono per
la loro grande polivalenza che le rende, all'occor
renza, al 100 % da crociera o al 100% da pesca.

Merry Fisher
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MERRY FISHER 10

Ideal for uniquely comfortable cruising, the
Merry Fisher 10 is hard to resist... not least
because it rewrites the book on onboard li-
ving. The industry’s most talented stylists have
brought together the very best of today’s de-
sign trends to create this new addition to the
range.

Idéal pour naviguer en croisiere dans un
confort incomparable, le Merry Fisher 10 va
vous séduire. Il révolutionne l'art de vivre sur
un bateau. Les stylistes les plus talentueux ont
mis en valeur toutes les tendances actuelles du
design.

Mit kompromisslosem Tourenkomfort setzt
die Merry Fisher 10 neue MaBstibe fiir das
Leben an Bord. Sie werden begeistert sein:
zeitgemaBes Design von Top-Stilisten, klare
Linienfiihrung, effizientes Unterwasserschiff,
umweltvertraglicher und sparsamer Antrieb fiir
problemlosen TourenspaB sowie moderne und
vielseitige Wohnraume auf allen Ebenen.

Ideal para navegar en crucero con un incom-

parable confort, el Merry Fisher 10 le seducira.

Este modelo ha revolucionado el arte de vivir
en barco. Los estilistas mas talentosos han valo-
rizado todas las tendencias actuales del disefio.

Ideale per le crociere con un comfort incompa-
rabile, il Merry Fisher 10 vi conquistera. Rivolu-
ziona l'arte di vivere in barca. Gli architetti pit
talentuosi del settore, vi hanno impiegato tutte
le tendenze attuali del design.




MERRY FISHER 10

Striking purity of line is complemented by a
powerful hull, the peace-of-mind that comes from
a clean and economical propulsion system, and all
the room in the world, thanks to the modular
design of spaces at every level, from the large
fully-equipped flybridge to the spacious cockpit
with its uncompromising safety features and well-
ventilated, light-filled accommodation. Everything
is designed for maximum pleasure at sea.

Pureté des lignes avec une caréne puissante,
tranquillité d'esprit avec une motorisation
propre et économique, grandeur et modernité
avec des espaces de vie modulables a tous les ni-
veaux : grand flybridge aménagé, spacieux cock-
pit avec sécurité sans compromis et confortables
aménagements aérés et lumineux. Le charme et
le bonheur pour votre plaisir en mer.

Die ausgebaute Fly ist ebenso grof3ziigig wie das
optimal gesicherte Cockpit, unter Deck ist alles
komfortabel, hell und luftig — reizende Aussich-
ten fir unvergessliche Gliicksmomente auf dem
Wasser!
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MERRY FISHER 10

Pureza de las lineas con una potente carena,
tranquilidad de la mente con una motorizacién
propia y econdémica, amplitud y modernidad con
espacios de vida modulables a todos los niveles:
gran flybridge acondicionado, espaciosa bafiera
de absoluta seguridad, asi como confortables
adaptaciones aireadas y luminosas. El encanto y
la felicidad para su placer en el mar.

Purezza delle linee con una carena performante,
tranquillita grazie ad una motorizzazione pulita
ed economica, grandezza e modernita con degli
spazi modulabili ad ogni livello : ampio flybridge,
pozzetto spazioso, sicuro e ben equipaggiato.
L'eleganza e la soddisfazione nella navigazione.
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MERRY FISHER 10
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* General specifications

e Caractéristiques techniques
e Technische daten

* Caracterfsticas generales

e Caratteristiche tecniche
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General specifications
Caractéristiques techniques

Technische daten
Caracteristicas generales

|
#*\ N 4 — ) Caratteristiche tecniche

/ MERRY
i — FISHER

Merry Fisher 8

10,22m/33' 6" Overall length (excluding platform) / Longueur hors tout (sans plateforme) / Lénge iiber Alles (ohne plattform) / Eslora total (sin

Merry Fisher 10

Overall length / Longueur hors tout / Lange iiber Alles / Eslora total / Lunghezza fuori tutto : ..

Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpfiéinge / Eslora de casco / Lunghezza scafo : ........ .. 9,90m/32'5” plataforma) / Lunghezza fuori tutto (senza piattaforma) : 774m/25' 4"
Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 333m/10' 11" Overall length (including platform) / Longueur hors tout (avec plateforme) / Lange diber Alles(mit plattform) / Eslora total (con plata-
Displacement / Déplacement lége / Verdrangung (leer) / Desplazamiento / Di leggero : 4.445kg/9.800 Ibs forma) / Lunghezza fuori tutto (con piattaforma) : 8,56 m/28' 1"
Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 107m/36" Hull length / Longueur coque / Rumpflange / Eslora de casco / LUNGNEZZA S0 : ...vvvvvevvseeerssevesssserssseerssssssssneens 748m/24'6"
Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe tiber Wasser / Altura sobre flotacion / Altezza : 403m/132" Beam / Bau maxi / Rumpfbreite / Manga de casco / Baglio massimo : 299m/9'9
Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima Displacement / Déplacement I&ge / Verdréngung (leer) / Desplazamiento / Dislocamento 18ggero: ...........veweeeeens 2.745 kg / 6.052Ibs
monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : Volvo 1 x D6 370 Cv Draft / Tirant d'eau / Tiefgang / Calado / Pescaggio : 079m/2'7
Max engine power for twin engines / Puissance maxi bi-moteur / Maximale Motorleistung zweimotorig / Potencia méxima bimotor / Air draft / Tirant d"air / Hohe iber Wasser / Altura sobre flotaci6n / Altezza : 2,90m/9'6"
Potenza massima bi-motore : Nanni 2 x T4 200 Cv Max engine power for single engine / Puissance maxi mono moteur / Maximale Motorleistung einmotorig / Potencia méxima
Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : .. 3751799 US gal monomotor / Potenza massima monomotore : Nanni 1xT4 200 Cv
Water capacity / Capacité eau / Inhalt Wassertank / Depdsito agua / Serbatoio acqua : .............. ... 1501740 US gal Fuel capacity / Capacité carburant / Inhalt Treibstofftank / Depdsito carburante / Serbatoio carburante : .................... 3001/79US gal
Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 2 Water capacity / Capacité eau / Inhalt Wassertank / Depdsito agua / Serbatoio aCqua : ...........eeveeveveresseverrssssneen 1001/26 US gal
Berths / Couchages / Kojen / Camas / Cucette : 416 Cabins / Cabines / Kabinen / Cabinas / Cabine : 1
CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificazione CE (BN COUFS) : ..vvvvvvvrsevrscvrsenes B-8/C-10 Berths / Couchages / Kojen / Camas / Cucette : 4
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arquitectos / Architetti : Garroni Design - Jeanneau Design CE Category / Catégorie CE / CE Fahrtgebeitszertifikat / Certificacion CE / Certificaziong CE : ......vv.vveevvesvvsevssssssesssssssessnsssns C-8
Designers / Architectes / Architekt / Arqui / Architetti : (Garroni Design - Jeanneau Design

iy O
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48 49



Leader 10




Les modeles photographiés ne sont
pas contractuels et peuvent étre pré-
sentés avec des options. Les décora-
tions intérieures et extérieures ainsi
que les équipements divers peuvent
é&tre modifiés sans préavis.

Photographs of these presented
models are not contractually binding,
and may include optional equipment.
Interior and exterior decoration as
well as equipment may be modified
without prior notice.

Réseau international JEANNEAU
disponible sur :

JEANNEAU International dealer
network available at :

www.jeanneau.com

JEANNEAU

Jeanneau - B.R 529 - 85505 Les Herbiers cedex - France - Tél. (33) 2 51 64 20 20
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